

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-614 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 5/4/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

**On agenda:** 5/10/2022 **Final action:** 5/10/2022

Title: Certificates of Recognition for Soroptimist International of Arcata Award Winners (Supervisor Steve

Madrone)

Sponsors: Steve Madrone

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report.pdf, 2. Arcata Soroptomist Certificates.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/10/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

**To:** Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Steve Madrone

**Agenda Section:** Consent

#### **SUBJECT:**

Certificates of Recognition for Soroptimist International of Arcata Award Winners (Supervisor Steve Madrone)

### RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the Certificates of Recognition.

### SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

#### **DISCUSSION:**

The Board of Supervisors wishes to honor the Soroptimist International of Arcata 2022 award winners with Certificates of Recognition which will be presented at the Soroptimist International of Arcata Awards event on May 24, 2022. The winners are Kathryn Elizabeth Tinney (First Place), awarded the Cynthia Schwenson Scholarship Award; Bronwyn Lovett, Terra Sandell and Ireland Sommer (Second Place), awarded the Cynthia Schwenson Scholarship Award; Cypress LeBlanc, awarded the Live Your Dream Award; and Grace Talty, awarded the Violet Richardson Award.

### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

File #: 22-614, Version: 1

N/A

## **OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:**

N/A

## **ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:**

Board discretion.

# **ATTACHMENTS**:

A. Certificates

# PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A